Passed:	
A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, to designate and dual-name Northwest 17 th Street between West University Avenue and Northwest 8 th Avenue to be duel-named as "Lieutenant Corey Dahlem Drive."	
WHEREAS, Gainesville Police Lieutenant Corey Dahlem lost his life in the line of duty on April 4, 2007 and	
WHEREAS, Lieutenant Corey Dahlem served faithfully and with genuine dedication from February 11, 1985 to April 4, 2007; and	
WHEREAS, in the performance of his duties, he gave his life to protect the lives and property for the citizens of Gainesville; and	
WHEREAS, The City of Gainesville and the community wish to dedicate themselves to his memory and the supreme sacrifice he made by: holding a public recognition in his honor; and by dual-naming Northwest 17 th Street between West University Avenue and Northwest 8 th Avenue, in the City of Gainesville, Florida, to "Lieutenant Corey Dahlem Drive," so that his sacrifice and dedication to humanit and justice will always be remembered.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:	
1. Northwest 17 th Street between West University Avenue and Northwest 8 th Avenue in the City of Gainesville, Florida, is designated and duel-named as "Lieutenant Corey Dahlem Drive" in his honor so his sacrifice and dedication to humanity and justice will always be remembered.	
2. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to carry out all necessary action to fulfill this Resolution.	
3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 20	
	Pegeen Hanrahan Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
Kurt M. Lannon Clerk of the Commission	Marion J. Radson City Attorney

Resolution No.____